## TOWNSHIP OF WILMOT RIVERSIDE CEMETERY

## TARIFF OF FEES AND CHANGES

## **Please Note:**

- 1 All lot prices include Care and Maintenance Charges
- 2 Burial Charges include the cost for grave opening, closing, use of lowering device and grave dressing, as applicable. Opening Charges are subject to a licensing fee.
- 3 Care and Maintenance Charges for Monuments and Markers are not included within the price of installation and are aplied in addition to the installation fees.
- 4 These fees and charges are authorized through the Township of Wilmot's Fees and Charges By-Law, and the *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, S.O 2002, Chapter 33.* These fees and charges come into effect at the time of approval from the Ministry of Consumer and Business services, Cemeteries Regulation Unit.

## As of January 1, 2018

Cemetery Plots	Cost	Criteria
Adult Lot (inc. Care & Maintenance - 40%) - plus HST	\$ 1,105.72	per plot
Children & Infant Lot		
In Children's Section (inc. Care & Maintenance - 40%) - plus HST	\$ 447.53	per plot
In Adult Section (inc. Care & Maintenance - 40%) - plus HST	\$ 1,105.72	per plot
Cremation Lot (inc. Care & Maintenance - 40%) - plus HST	\$ 629.54	per plot
Columbarium Niche (inc. Care & Maintenance - 15%) - plus HST	\$ 2,185.06	per niche
Burials	Cost	Criteria
Adult/Child (over 3' length) - plus HST	\$ 807.62	per burial
Child/Infant (under 3' length) - plus HST	\$ 452.97	per burial
Winter Interment (Adult) - plus HST	\$ 1,378.99	per burial
Winter Interment (Child/infant) - plus HST	\$ 481.04	per burial
Cremation (Ground Interment) - plus HST	\$ 284.70	per burial
Cremation (Columbarium Interment) - plus HST	\$ 250.79	per burial
Cremation (Winter Interment) - plus HST	\$ 601.26	per burial
Provincial Licensing Fee	\$ 12.00	per burial

Monuments & Markers	Cost	Criteria
Foundation Installations		
Up to 32" - plus HST	\$ 533.31	per foundation
Up to 44" - plus HST	\$ 617.93	per foundation
Up to 56" - plus HST	\$ 744.85	per foundation
Up to 68" - plus HST	\$ 871.77	per foundation
Up to 80" - plus HST	\$ 947.84	per foundation
Up to 90" - plus HST	\$ 1,053.61	per foundation
Up to 108" - plus HST	\$ 1,243.99	per foundation
Up to 120" - plus HST	\$ 1,370.92	per foundation
Care & Maintenance (Up to 52" Foundations) - plus HST	\$ 100.00	per foundation
Care & Maintenance (Over 52" Foundations) - plus HST	\$ 200.00	per foundation
Marker Installations		
Up to 175 sq in	\$ 118.53	per marker
Up to 288 sq in	\$ 159.77	per marker
Over 288 sq in	\$ 206.82	per marker
Care & Maintenance (175 sq in and over Markers) - plus HST	\$ 50.00	per marker

Disinterments	Cost	Criteria
For Reinterment in Riverside Cemetery		
Adult/Child (over 3' length) - plus HST	\$ 1,415.10	
Child/Infant (under 3' length) - plus HST	\$ 1,036.76	
Cremated Remains - plus HST	\$ 412.43	
For Reinterment in Another Cemetery		
Adult/Child (over 3' length) - plus HST	\$ 1,330.90	
Child/Infant (under 3' length) - plus HST	\$ 915.76	
Cremated Remains - plus HST	\$ 366.03	
Other Fees (if applicable)	Cost	Criteria
Superintendent Fee (Mon-Fri after 3pm/Sat-Sun/Holiday) - plus HST	\$ 362.27	
Transfer of Interment Rights - plus HST	\$ 105.00	
Replacement Interment Rights Certificate - plus HST	\$ 70.00	